
Last Name First Name Region Sport(s) City Phone Alternate Phone Email(s)

Bridenhagen Kristy Region 2

Golf, Bocce, Athletics, Basketball, Gymnastics, Soccer, 

Swim, Bowling, Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO 

Athletes Stevens Point 715-342-2980 X 320 Kbridenhagen@spymca.org

Glaze Dean Region 2

Bowling, Athletics, Alpine Ski, Cross Country Ski, 

Snowboard, Snowshoe, Principles of Coaching, Coaching 

SO Athletes Neillsville 715-743-4134 / 715-937-2488 715-743-8755 skiglaze@hotmail.com

Kahn Bonita Region 2 Athletics, Cross Country, Snowshoe racing, Skiing Tomahawk 715-966-0985 715-453-2126

Kahnb@tomahawk.k12.wi.us, 

bonkahn@yahoo.com

McAleese Kristopher Region 2

Bocce, Swim, Basketball Team, Principles of Coaching, 

Coaching SO Athletes Wausau 715-220-4890 mcallesek84@yahoo.com

Meurett Steve

Region 

2,3,4,5 Athletics, Cross Country Skiing, Snowshoe Neillsville 715-743-4937 715-429-0675 smeurett@yahoo.com

Moen Janice Region 2 Bowling, Bocce, Athletics Marshfield 715-387-4408 715-305-4366 janicemoen@charter.net

Moore-Gruenloh Debra Region 2 Athletics, Principles of Coaching Nekoosa 715-325-3944 715-459-2174 gus@wctc.net; deb.gruenloh@wrps.org 

Reichent Gary Region 2 Powerlifting Iola 715-445-5941 715-254-6360 lifterg@yahoo.com

Kadinger Heidi Region 3

Bowling, Basketball Skills, Basketball Team, Bocce Ball, 

Athletics, Track & Field Independence 715-985-2621

715-985-3172, 

ext. 116 hbkadinger@gmail.com 

Nimmo Pam Region 3 Softball, Tee ball Altoona 715-832-3240 715-559-1416 mapa15@charter.net

Richter Leanne Region 3

Bocce, Bowling, Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO 

Athletes Frederic 715-472-2534 715-491-4862 luckauto@lakeland.ws

Sekel James Region 3 Athletics Eau Claire 715-271-0288 jasekel@charter.net

Wolfgram Mark Region 4

Basketball, Softball, Soccer, Principles of Coaching, 

Coaching SO Athletes Neenah 920-722-1052 920-751-3202

mark.wolfgram@plexus.com; 

mjwolfpack6@gmail.com

Champ Jill Region 5 Swimming Depere 920-983-1073 jachamp5@sbcglobal.net

Kobel Ashley Region 5 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Two Rivers kzunker@charter.net

Nelson Lynnea Region 5 Bowling, Basketball Skills, Soccer, Athletics Depere 920-336-0477 sohigh131@aol.com

Olson Traci Region 5 Bowling, Athletics, Bocce Marinette 715-923-7200 traci@marinettespecialolympics.com

Wagner Paul Region 5 Basketball, Golf Sheboygan 920-946-2931 920-459-3649 pwagner@sheboygan.k12.wi.us

Davis Jan Region 6 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Cuba City jan.davis@cubacity.k12.wi.us

Frye Sheila Region 6 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Madison 608-203-5462 608-577-5302 shebrat73@charter.net

Protz Joe Region 6

Basketball Skills & Team, Athletics, Powerlifting, Soccer, 

Bocce, Softball, Bowling, Aquatics Tomah 608-317-9570 608-317-9570 jprotz@ci.tomah.wi.us

Stempler Jon Region 6 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Adams 608-339-3478 608-547-1601

Annis Peter Region 7 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Union Grove 262-864-4140

Schmidt Michelle Region 7 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Cottage Grove msschmidt8@msn.com

Klingbeil Devona Region 7 Bocce New Berlin 920-988-4935 d_klingbeil@hotmail.com

Brothen Linda Region 8 Bocce, Bowling, BB Skills Milwaukee 414-545-5395 414-550-5357 brothen@uwm.edu

Dahl Linda Region 8

Basketball Skills, Basketball Team, Volleyball, Principles 

of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Pewaukee 414-379-6678 lindajdahl@yahoo.com

Derringer Tyler Region 8 Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes West Allis 414-257-4610 414-702-9688 tdplunge@ymail.com

Fiegel Mary Region 8 Gymnastics, Softball, Basketball Skills West Bend 262-224-1654

SOWI State Certified Clinicians



Hass James Region 8 Soccer, Principles of Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Wauwatosa 414-257-2147 414-699-2840 olddogdesign@att.net

Hough John Region 8 Volleyball, Gymnastics, Track, Pewaukee 262-369-3611 Ext. 484 hough@ahs.k12.wi.us

Janicki June Region 8 Athletics Milwaukee 414-688-3030 janickje@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Jankowski Peter Region 8 Basketball  Team Milwaukee 414-744-2035 414-975-2405 njpete@juno.com

LaPlante Rocky Region 8 Aquatics Oconomowoc 262-567-7251 rlaplante@oconymca.org

Reynolds Robert Region 8 Tee Ball, Softball Waukesha 262-544-6655 262-385-6459 reynoldsralan@hotmail.com

Schooley Kim Region 8

Aquatics, Athletics, Basketball Skills and Team, Bocce, 

Bowling Oconomowoc 262-567-7251 Ext. 121 kschooley@oconymca.org

Southern Shannon Region 8 Volleyball, Basketball, Softball Milwaukee 414-483-0554 414-379-7228 ssouth74@yahoo.com

Stelpflug Rita Region 8

Golf, Bowling, Basketball Skills & Team, Aquatics, 

Snowshoeing, etc  

Menomonee 

Falls 262-251-2657 414-430-1028 bajr18181@aol.com

Szydel Kevin Region 8 Tee Ball, Swimming Grafton 262-894-5120 kjszydel@wi.rr.com

Theis Jodie Region 8

Volleyball & will assist in other sports, Principles of 

Coaching, Coaching SO Athletes Milwaukee 414-647-6044 jodie@milwaukeerecreation.net

Thurman Henry Region 8 Tennis, Basketball, Athletics Milwaukee 414-607-1968 262-455-1142 ubuntu@sbcglobal.net


